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SPORT CLIMBING COMPETITION RULES
8th CHILDREN OF ASIA
INTERNATIONAL SPORTS GAMES

1. General provisions

11. Dates of conducting of the 8" Children of Asia International Sports Games —
June 25 -July 7, 2024.
Arrivals —June 25, 2024, Departures — July 7, 2024.

1.2. Dates of conducting of Sport climbing competition —June 30 —July 5, 2024.

1.3. Competition venue: Sakha Republic (Yakutia), Yakutsk (Dokhsun Sports
Complex)

2. Extract from the Regulations of the Games

Team composition - 9 persons, including:

boys - 3 persons

girls - 3 persons

coaches and other specialists - no more than 2 persons

team representative - 1 person

Age of participants: 14-15 years old (01.01.2009-3112.2010). Comypetitions are held
in the following sports disciplines:

- lead (boys, girls)

- speed (boys, girls)

- bouldering (boys, girls).

3. Technical regulations of the Games

3.1. Membership of the participants in the united teams from federal districts and
regions of the Russian Federation is determined by their registration in
respective region (federal district) or participation may be granted subject to
the availability of the confirming documents (extract from the order of
admission) on membership in physical culture and sports organization of
region (federal district) represented, issued no later than September 1, 2023.

3.2. Membership of the participants in the united teams from foreign countries is
determined in accordance with their citizenship.

3.3. Technical application submitted by the team representatives in Russian and
English, representatives of foreign teams are allowed to submit in English.
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3.4. Team representatives submit Nominal application (original) and documents
specified in the Games Regulations to the Credentials Committee upon arrival.

4. Competition management

4]1. The 8™ Children of Asia International Sports Games Organizing Committee
performs overall guidance in preparation and holding of the competition.

42.The direct conduct of the competition is entrusted to the Chief Referee Board:
Technical Director of the competition - Chernyshev Evgeniy Valerievich
Chief Referee of the competition - Levin Evgeniy losifovich
Chief Secretary of the competition - Trushin Artemy Anatolievich.

4.3.Hosting organizations are obliged to ensure that competitions are held in
accordance with the legislation of the Russian Federation insofar as they do
not contradict international treaties of the Russian Federation, with the
current rules and technical regulations of holding Sport Climbing competition.

5. General safety requirements

5]1. The safety of participants and spectators is ensured in accordance with the
requirements of the Safety Rules for conduct of official sports competitions,
approved by Decree of the Government of the Russian Federation dated April
18, 2014 No. 353, as well as the requirements of the rules for sports included in
the Games program.

52.The Games are held at sports facilities included in the All-Russian Register of
Sports Facilities in accordance with Federal Law No. 329-FZ dated December
4 2007 "On Physical Culture and Sports in the Russian Federation” in
presence of acts of readiness of the sports facility for holding events approved
in the established order.

6. General requirements for medical support

6.1. The provision of emergency medical care is carried out in accordance with
the order of the Ministry of Health of Russia dated October 23, 2020 No. 1144n
“‘On approval of the procedure for organizing the provision of medical care to
persons involved in physical culture and sports (including in the preparation
and conduct of physical culture and sports events), including the procedure
for medical examination of persons wishing to undergo sports training,
engage in physical culture and sports in organizations and (or) fulfill the test
standards (tests) of the All-Russian physical culture and sports complex
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"Ready for Labor and Defense" (TRP) and the forms of medical reports on
admission to participate in physical culture and sports events.

6.2. Responsible for organizing medical support is Chief Doctor of the
competition, appointed by order of the Ministry of Health of the Sakha
Republic (Yakutia).

6.3. In order to ensure appropriate medical support during the competitions
Organizing Committee provides:
general medical team or anesthesiology and resuscitation medical team in
ambulance depending on sports competitions near the sports venue to
ensure minimum time to hospitalization;
presence of medical personnel during competitions and official trainings.

6.4. During competitions and official training, medical personnel must be in the
sports facility in the field of view of the referees, in places determined by the
Chief Referee. Medical team arrives at sports venue 1 hour before the start of
the competitions and must inform the Chief Referee about their arrival.

7. Sport Program

Competition Schedule

Opening Ceremony of the . Tuymaada
26. 19. Il
6.06 200 8t Children of Asia Games all participants Stadium
23.06 Main Information
10.00- . . .
- 18.00 Credentials Committee boys/girls Center (School
25.06 ' Ne. 371)
10.00 - Official training, speed . Dokhsun Sports
30.06 L b |
14:00 climbing oys/girls Complex
Climbing
Dokhsun Sports
01.07 on difficulty, qualification 1 boys/girls L op
Complex
and 2
530 Opening of the warm-up boys/girls Dokhsun Sports
area Complex
9:30 - Opening thhe boys/girls Dokhsun Sports
9:50 competition Complex
10.00 - . ‘ Dokh Sport
1200 Qualification 1 boys/girls © Cceriwnplezor >
12:00 - e . Dokh Sport
14:00 Quialification 2 boys/girls © C;Liwnplezor >
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02.07

03.07

04.07

05.07

8:30 -
9:30
10:00 -
12:45
16:30 -
17:30
18:00 -
20:45

8:30

10:00 -
10:30
10:30 -
11:.00
11:30 -
12:30
13:00 -
14.00

19:00

9:00 -
10:45
11.00 -
13:00
13:00 -
13:30

19:00

8:00 -
9:45

10:00 -

Bouldering, qualification

Isolation zone opening

Qualification

Isolation zone opening

Qualification

Speed climbing

Isolation zone opening

Qualification

Qualification

Final round

Flower Ceremony
Medals Ceremony
Climbing on difficulty, final

Isolation zone opening

Final

Flower Ceremony

Medals Ceremony

Bouldering, final

Isolation zone opening

Final
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boys/girls

boys

girls

boys/girls

boys

girls
boys/girls
winners

winners, coaches

boys/girls
boys/girls
winners
winners, coaches
boys/girls
boys/girls

girls

8th Children of Asia Games

Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Komsomolskaya
Square
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Komsomolskaya
Square
Dokhsun Sports
Complex
Dokhsun Sports
Complex

Dokhsun Sports
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11:40

12:20 - .

14:00 Final

13:00 -

14:00 Flower Ceremony

19:00 Medals Ceremony

Closing Ceremony of the

06.07  20:.00 8th Children of Asia

Games
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Complex

Dokhsun Sports

boys
Yy Complex
, Dokhsun Sports
winners
Complex
. Komsomolskaya
winners, coaches
Square
Tuymaada
all participants Stadium

Competition schedule is subject to change by the Chief Referee of the
competition in agreement with the Chief Referee Board of the Games.

8. Conditions of revealing results

The awards ceremony takes place after the end of the final matches. The order
and location of the award ceremonies (flower ceremony, medal award) are

determined by the Organizing Committee.

9. Awarding

The awards ceremony takes place after the end of the final matches. The order
and location of the award ceremonies (flower ceremony, medal award) are

determined by the Organizing Committee.



