



SPORT CLIMBING COMPETITION RULES 8th CHILDREN OF ASIA INTERNATIONAL SPORTS GAMES

1. General provisions

- 1.1. Dates of conducting of the 8th Children of Asia International Sports Games June 25 July 7, 2024.
 - Arrivals June 25, 2024, Departures July 7, 2024.
- 1.2. Dates of conducting of Sport climbing competition June 30 July 5, 2024.
- 1.3. Competition venue: Sakha Republic (Yakutia), Yakutsk (Dokhsun Sports Complex)

2. Extract from the Regulations of the Games

Team composition - 9 persons, including:

boys - 3 persons

girls - 3 persons

coaches and other specialists - no more than 2 persons

team representative - 1 person

Age of participants: 14-15 years old (01.01.2009-31.12.2010). Competitions are held in the following sports disciplines:

- lead (boys, girls)
- speed (boys, girls)
- bouldering (boys, girls).

3. Technical regulations of the Games

- 3.1. Membership of the participants in the united teams from federal districts and regions of the Russian Federation is determined by their registration in respective region (federal district) or participation may be granted subject to the availability of the confirming documents (extract from the order of admission) on membership in physical culture and sports organization of region (federal district) represented, issued no later than September 1, 2023.
- 3.2. Membership of the participants in the united teams from foreign countries is determined in accordance with their citizenship.
- 3.3. Technical application submitted by the team representatives in Russian and English, representatives of foreign teams are allowed to submit in English.





3.4. Team representatives submit Nominal application (original) and documents specified in the Games Regulations to the Credentials Committee upon arrival.

4. Competition management

- 4.1. The 8th Children of Asia International Sports Games Organizing Committee performs overall guidance in preparation and holding of the competition.
- 4.2. The direct conduct of the competition is entrusted to the Chief Referee Board: Technical Director of the competition Chernyshev Evgeniy Valerievich Chief Referee of the competition Levin Evgeniy Iosifovich Chief Secretary of the competition Trushin Artemy Anatolievich.
- 4.3. Hosting organizations are obliged to ensure that competitions are held in accordance with the legislation of the Russian Federation insofar as they do not contradict international treaties of the Russian Federation, with the current rules and technical regulations of holding Sport Climbing competition.

5. General safety requirements

- 5.1. The safety of participants and spectators is ensured in accordance with the requirements of the Safety Rules for conduct of official sports competitions, approved by Decree of the Government of the Russian Federation dated April 18, 2014 No. 353, as well as the requirements of the rules for sports included in the Games program.
- 5.2. The Games are held at sports facilities included in the All-Russian Register of Sports Facilities in accordance with Federal Law No. 329-FZ dated December 4, 2007 "On Physical Culture and Sports in the Russian Federation", in presence of acts of readiness of the sports facility for holding events approved in the established order.

6. General requirements for medical support

6.1. The provision of emergency medical care is carried out in accordance with the order of the Ministry of Health of Russia dated October 23, 2020 No. 1144n "On approval of the procedure for organizing the provision of medical care to persons involved in physical culture and sports (including in the preparation and conduct of physical culture and sports events), including the procedure for medical examination of persons wishing to undergo sports training, engage in physical culture and sports in organizations and (or) fulfill the test standards (tests) of the All-Russian physical culture and sports complex





- "Ready for Labor and Defense" (TRP) and the forms of medical reports on admission to participate in physical culture and sports events.
- 6.2. Responsible for organizing medical support is Chief Doctor of the competition, appointed by order of the Ministry of Health of the Sakha Republic (Yakutia).
- 6.3. In order to ensure appropriate medical support during the competitions Organizing Committee provides: general medical team or anesthesiology and resuscitation medical team in ambulance depending on sports competitions near the sports venue to ensure minimum time to hospitalization; presence of medical personnel during competitions and official trainings.
- 6.4. During competitions and official training, medical personnel must be in the sports facility in the field of view of the referees, in places determined by the Chief Referee. Medical team arrives at sports venue 1 hour before the start of the competitions and must inform the Chief Referee about their arrival.

7. Sport Program

Competition Schedule

Date	Time	Event	Category	Venue
26.06	19.00	Opening Ceremony of the 8 th Children of Asia Games	all participants	Tuymaada Stadium
23.06 - 25.06	10.00- 18.00	Credentials Committee	boys/girls	Main Information Center (School №. 31)
30.06	10.00 - 14:00	Official training, speed climbing	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
01.07		Climbing on difficulty, qualification 1 and 2	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	8:30	Opening of the warm-up area	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	9:30 - 9:50	Opening of the competition	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	10.00 - 12:00	Qualification 1	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	12:00 - 14:00	Qualification 2	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex





		Bouldering, qualification	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
02.07	8:30 - 9:30	Isolation zone opening		Dokhsun Sports Complex
	10:00 - 12:45	Qualification	boys	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	16:30 - 17:30	Isolation zone opening		Dokhsun Sports Complex
	18:00 - 20:45	Qualification	girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
		Speed climbing	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
03.07	8:30	Isolation zone opening		Dokhsun Sports Complex
	10:00 - 10:30	Qualification	boys	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	10:30 - 11:00	Qualification	girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	11:30 - 12:30	Final round	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	13:00 - 14:00	Flower Ceremony	winners	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	19:00	Medals Ceremony	winners, coaches	Komsomolskaya Square
04.07		Climbing on difficulty, final		Dokhsun Sports Complex
	9:00 - 10:45	Isolation zone opening	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	11:00 - 13:00	Final	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	13:00 - 13:30	Flower Ceremony	winners	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	19:00	Medals Ceremony	winners, coaches	Komsomolskaya Square
05.07		Bouldering, final	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	8:00 - 9:45	Isolation zone opening	boys/girls	Dokhsun Sports Complex
	10:00 -	Final	girls	Dokhsun Sports





	11:40			Complex
	12:20 -	Final	boys	Dokhsun Sports
	14:00			Complex
	13:00 -	Flower Ceremony	winners	Dokhsun Sports
	14:00			Complex
	19:00	Medals Ceremony	winners, coaches	Komsomolskaya
				Square
		Closing Ceremony of the		Tuymaada
06.07	20:00	8th Children of Asia	all participants	Stadium
		Games		

Competition schedule is subject to change by the Chief Referee of the competition in agreement with the Chief Referee Board of the Games.

8. Conditions of revealing results

The awards ceremony takes place after the end of the final matches. The order and location of the award ceremonies (flower ceremony, medal award) are determined by the Organizing Committee.

9. Awarding

The awards ceremony takes place after the end of the final matches. The order and location of the award ceremonies (flower ceremony, medal award) are determined by the Organizing Committee.